
Saturday 27 January, 2007

Meadowbank Sports Centre, Edinburgh

East of Scotland Region
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Edinburgh yellow

Fife green
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North Lanarkshire purple

Scottish Borders orange
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Competition Results

Competition: Venue: Date
NUS-East of Scotland Region Under 13 Boys Meadowbank Sports Centre, Edinburgh 27 Jan 2007
Ranking Team Colour Score OR P8 4x1 4x2 2LR 4LR 6LR HJ S SB SLJ STJ VJ

1 North Lanarkshire purple 621 40 70 60 40 54 40 38 51 48 40 40 50 50

2 East Lothian red 576 30 60 40 70 48 42 50 44 42 20 54 46 30

3 Scottish Borders orange 518 70 40 30 30 38 44 50 30 42 28 32 42 42

4 West Lothian sky 506 60 30 70 60 34 28 46 23 36 51 34 34 0

5 Edinburgh yellow 439 50 0 50 50 24 36 0 50 0 45 50 38 46

6 Midlothian blue 166 0 50 0 0 30 30 0 0 42 14 0 0 0

7 Fife green 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0



Team Results East Lothian (red)

Competition: Venue: Date
NUS-East of Scotland Region Under 13 Boys Meadowbank Sports Centre, Edinburgh 27 Jan 2007
Ranking Team Colour Score OR P8 4x1 4x2 2LR 4LR 6LR HJ S SB SLJ STJ VJ

1 North Lanarkshire purple 621 40 70 60 40 54 40 38 51 48 40 40 50 50

2 East Lothian red 576 30 60 40 70 48 42 50 44 42 20 54 46 30

3 Scottish Borders orange 518 70 40 30 30 38 44 50 30 42 28 32 42 42

4 West Lothian sky 506 60 30 70 60 34 28 46 23 36 51 34 34 0

5 Edinburgh yellow 439 50 0 50 50 24 36 0 50 0 45 50 38 46

6 Midlothian blue 166 0 50 0 0 30 30 0 0 42 14 0 0 0

7 Fife green 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Comp No Name Event Perf1 Perf2 Perf3 Perf4 Best Ranking Points
1 Alastair Armet 4LR 1:04.2 0.0 1:04.2 8 16
1 Alastair Armet STJ 5.35 5.04 5.26 4.93 5.35 7 18
2 Lawrie Corner SLJ 2.05 2.11 2.15 2.10 2.15 1 30
3 Rhys Demainczuk SB 0 0
4 Bruce Lindsay 6LR 1:31.9 1:31.9 1 30
4 Bruce Lindsay HJ 1.15 1.15 4 26
5 Andrew Loudon S 4.32 5.03 4.75 0.00 5.03 7 18
6 George Loudon HJ 1.00 1.00 8 18
7 Keiran Sim 4LR 57.6 58.9 58.9 3 26
7 Keiran Sim VJ 55 54 53 54 55 1 30
8 Ruaridh Smith 6LR 1:38.3 1:38.3 6 20
8 Ruaridh Smith STJ 5.96 5.86 5.90 5.72 5.96 2 28
9 Lee Sneddon 2LR 26.1 26.2 26.2 2 28
9 Lee Sneddon S 5.53 7.34 6.78 0.00 7.34 4 24

10 Ewan Steven 2LR 27.7 28.5 28.5 6 20
10 Ewan Steven SB 63 63 6 20
11 Nicholas Galloway SLJ 1.87 1.88 1.98 1.94 1.98 4 24



Team Results Edinburgh (yellow)

Competition: Venue: Date
NUS-East of Scotland Region Under 13 Boys Meadowbank Sports Centre, Edinburgh 27 Jan 2007
Ranking Team Colour Score OR P8 4x1 4x2 2LR 4LR 6LR HJ S SB SLJ STJ VJ

1 North Lanarkshire purple 621 40 70 60 40 54 40 38 51 48 40 40 50 50

2 East Lothian red 576 30 60 40 70 48 42 50 44 42 20 54 46 30

3 Scottish Borders orange 518 70 40 30 30 38 44 50 30 42 28 32 42 42

4 West Lothian sky 506 60 30 70 60 34 28 46 23 36 51 34 34 0

5 Edinburgh yellow 439 50 0 50 50 24 36 0 50 0 45 50 38 46

6 Midlothian blue 166 0 50 0 0 30 30 0 0 42 14 0 0 0

7 Fife green 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Comp No Name Event Perf1 Perf2 Perf3 Perf4 Best Ranking Points
13 Scott Henderson SLJ 2.07 2.05 2.10 2.07 2.10 2 28
14 Christopher Nairn 4LR 1:00.6 1:01.9 1:01.9 5 22
14 Christopher Nairn HJ 1.30 1.30 1 30
15 Christopher Burn 2LR 28.1 0.0 28.1 9 14
15 Christopher Burn SB 61 61 7= 17
15 Christopher Burn SLJ 0.00 1.78 1.92 1.87 1.92 5 22
16 David Stewart 2LR 30.2 0.0 30.2 11 10
16 David Stewart STJ 5.32 5.10 0.00 5.08 5.32 8 16
17 Reece Buchanan STJ 5.56 5.38 5.46 5.44 5.56 5 22
18 Ben Hubbard HJ 1.10 1.10 7 20
19 James Williamson VJ 25 29 29 29 29 6 20
20 Fraser Allardyce VJ 34 35 40 34 40 3 26
21 Adam Dalley 4LR 1:04.8 0.0 1:04.8 9 14
21 Adam Dalley SB 71 71 1= 28



Team Results Midlothian (blue)

Competition: Venue: Date
NUS-East of Scotland Region Under 13 Boys Meadowbank Sports Centre, Edinburgh 27 Jan 2007
Ranking Team Colour Score OR P8 4x1 4x2 2LR 4LR 6LR HJ S SB SLJ STJ VJ

1 North Lanarkshire purple 621 40 70 60 40 54 40 38 51 48 40 40 50 50

2 East Lothian red 576 30 60 40 70 48 42 50 44 42 20 54 46 30

3 Scottish Borders orange 518 70 40 30 30 38 44 50 30 42 28 32 42 42

4 West Lothian sky 506 60 30 70 60 34 28 46 23 36 51 34 34 0

5 Edinburgh yellow 439 50 0 50 50 24 36 0 50 0 45 50 38 46

6 Midlothian blue 166 0 50 0 0 30 30 0 0 42 14 0 0 0

7 Fife green 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Comp No Name Event Perf1 Perf2 Perf3 Perf4 Best Ranking Points
37 Johnathon Simpson 2LR 31.7 0.0 31.7 12 8
37 Johnathon Simpson S 3.51 2.88 0.00 0.00 3.51 10 12
38 Jamie Wyse 4LR 54.8 54.0 54.0 1 30
38 Jamie Wyse S 8.54 8.88 9.09 0.00 9.09 1 30
39 Jack Laidlaw 2LR 27.8 28.1 28.1 5 22
39 Jack Laidlaw SB 60 60 9 14



Team Results North Lanarkshire (purple)

Competition: Venue: Date
NUS-East of Scotland Region Under 13 Boys Meadowbank Sports Centre, Edinburgh 27 Jan 2007
Ranking Team Colour Score OR P8 4x1 4x2 2LR 4LR 6LR HJ S SB SLJ STJ VJ

1 North Lanarkshire purple 621 40 70 60 40 54 40 38 51 48 40 40 50 50

2 East Lothian red 576 30 60 40 70 48 42 50 44 42 20 54 46 30

3 Scottish Borders orange 518 70 40 30 30 38 44 50 30 42 28 32 42 42

4 West Lothian sky 506 60 30 70 60 34 28 46 23 36 51 34 34 0

5 Edinburgh yellow 439 50 0 50 50 24 36 0 50 0 45 50 38 46

6 Midlothian blue 166 0 50 0 0 30 30 0 0 42 14 0 0 0

7 Fife green 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Comp No Name Event Perf1 Perf2 Perf3 Perf4 Best Ranking Points
49 Scott McKendry 4LR 55.3 55.7 55.7 2 28
49 Scott McKendry STJ 5.68 5.72 5.78 5.76 5.78 3 26
50 Matthew Cunningham 2LR 27.2 27.6 27.6 4 24
50 Matthew Cunningham HJ 1.20 1.20 2 28
51 Lewis Gibb 2LR 24.9 25.0 25.0 1 30
51 Lewis Gibb SLJ 1.87 2.02 2.08 1.96 2.08 3 26
52 Ciaran Gallagher 6LR 1:35.5 1:35.5 5 22
52 Ciaran Gallagher HJ 1.10 1.10 5= 23
53 Keir McCormack S 6.90 0.00 6.78 0.00 6.90 5 22
54 Liam Cantwell SB 61 61 7= 17
55 Stephen Drennan VJ 30 28 27 32 32 5 22
56 David McCrum S 7.07 7.32 7.51 0.00 7.51 3 26
57 Ross Lowe 6LR 1:41.6 1:41.6 8 16
57 Ross Lowe SB 68 68 4= 23
58 Matthew Boyle 4LR 1:07.4 0.0 1:07.4 10 12
58 Matthew Boyle SLJ 1.53 1.50 1.50 1.50 1.53 9 14
59 Thomas McDonald VJ 43 41 40 39 43 2 28
60 Kevin Gorman STJ 5.74 5.72 4.98 5.08 5.74 4 24



Team Results Scottish Borders (orange)

Competition: Venue: Date
NUS-East of Scotland Region Under 13 Boys Meadowbank Sports Centre, Edinburgh 27 Jan 2007
Ranking Team Colour Score OR P8 4x1 4x2 2LR 4LR 6LR HJ S SB SLJ STJ VJ

1 North Lanarkshire purple 621 40 70 60 40 54 40 38 51 48 40 40 50 50

2 East Lothian red 576 30 60 40 70 48 42 50 44 42 20 54 46 30

3 Scottish Borders orange 518 70 40 30 30 38 44 50 30 42 28 32 42 42

4 West Lothian sky 506 60 30 70 60 34 28 46 23 36 51 34 34 0

5 Edinburgh yellow 439 50 0 50 50 24 36 0 50 0 45 50 38 46

6 Midlothian blue 166 0 50 0 0 30 30 0 0 42 14 0 0 0

7 Fife green 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Comp No Name Event Perf1 Perf2 Perf3 Perf4 Best Ranking Points
61 David Edwards 4LR 1:01.6 1:01.4 1:01.4 4 24
61 David Edwards SLJ 1.70 1.66 1.79 1.80 1.80 6 20
62 Greg Gillan 2LR 25.8 26.3 26.3 3 26
62 Greg Gillan STJ 5.92 5.86 5.84 6.04 6.04 1 30
63 Dylan Howel 6LR 1:34.1 1:34.1 3 26
63 Dylan Howel VJ 24 26 27 25 27 7 18
64 David Bonnar 6LR 1:35.1 1:35.1 4 24
64 David Bonnar SLJ 1.44 1.46 1.44 1.52 1.52 10 12
65 Cameron Gowans 4LR 1:01.5 1:03.3 1:03.3 6 20
65 Cameron Gowans STJ 4.76 4.95 4.98 4.86 4.98 10 12
66 Steven Mitchell SB 71 71 1= 28
67 Craig Scott HJ 0.90 0.90 9= 15
68 Murray Lemmon SB 0 0
69 Matthew Hulton VJ 37 39 39 38 39 4 24
70 Thomas Hume HJ 0.90 0.90 9= 15
71 Richard Leckie S 4.26 4.47 3.98 0.00 4.47 9 14
72 Scott Wilson 2LR 28.8 0.0 28.8 10 12
72 Scott Wilson S 8.07 8.81 8.58 0.00 8.81 2 28



Team Results West Lothian (sky)

Competition: Venue: Date
NUS-East of Scotland Region Under 13 Boys Meadowbank Sports Centre, Edinburgh 27 Jan 2007
Ranking Team Colour Score OR P8 4x1 4x2 2LR 4LR 6LR HJ S SB SLJ STJ VJ

1 North Lanarkshire purple 621 40 70 60 40 54 40 38 51 48 40 40 50 50

2 East Lothian red 576 30 60 40 70 48 42 50 44 42 20 54 46 30

3 Scottish Borders orange 518 70 40 30 30 38 44 50 30 42 28 32 42 42

4 West Lothian sky 506 60 30 70 60 34 28 46 23 36 51 34 34 0

5 Edinburgh yellow 439 50 0 50 50 24 36 0 50 0 45 50 38 46

6 Midlothian blue 166 0 50 0 0 30 30 0 0 42 14 0 0 0

7 Fife green 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Comp No Name Event Perf1 Perf2 Perf3 Perf4 Best Ranking Points
73 Lewis Palmer 4LR 1:07.5 0.0 1:07.5 11 10
74 Michael Forrest 2LR 28.0 0.0 28.0 7= 17
74 Michael Forrest HJ 1.10 1.10 5= 23
75 Liam Murray 6LR 1:33.3 1:33.3 2 28
75 Liam Murray STJ 0.00 5.48 5.38 5.48 5.48 6 20
76 Rhies Van Brown SB 71 71 1= 28
77 Daniel Wallace SLJ 1.70 0.00 1.75 1.80 1.80 7 18
78 Steven Hook S 6.22 6.55 6.55 0.00 6.55 6 20
79 Ross Barber 6LR 1:38.9 1:38.9 7 18
79 Ross Barber SLJ 1.55 1.59 1.57 1.47 1.59 8 16
80 Keiran Kinnard SB 68 68 4= 23
81 Jordan Marshall 4LR 1:04.1 1:04.4 1:04.4 7 18
81 Jordan Marshall S 4.74 4.61 4.90 0.00 4.90 8 16
82 Blair Robertson 2LR 28.0 0.0 28.0 7= 17
82 Blair Robertson STJ 5.16 4.98 5.12 5.00 5.16 9 14



Results Sheet Obstacle Relay

Competition: Venue: Date
NUS-East of Scotland Region Under 13 Boys Meadowbank Sports Centre, Edinburgh 27 Jan 2007

Ranking Code Team Colour Heat Final Performance Points

1 06 Scottish Borders orange 1:27.7 0.0 1:27.7 70.0
2 07 West Lothian sky 1:28.8 0.0 1:28.8 60.0
3 02 Edinburgh yellow 1:28.9 0.0 1:28.9 50.0
4 05 North Lanarkshire purple 1:29.9 0.0 1:29.9 40.0
5 01 East Lothian red 1:32.2 0.0 1:32.2 30.0



Results Sheet 2 Lap Race

Competition: Venue: Date
NUS-East of Scotland Region Under 13 Boys Meadowbank Sports Centre, Edinburgh 27 Jan 2007

Ranking Team Colour Points

Fife green 0
1 North Lanarkshire purple 54
2 East Lothian red 48
3 Scottish Borders orange 38
4 West Lothian sky 34
5 Midlothian blue 30
6 Edinburgh yellow 24

Ranking Team Colour BibNo Name Best Points

1 North Lanarkshire purple 51 Lewis Gibb 25.0 30
2 East Lothian red 9 Lee Sneddon 26.2 28
3 Scottish Borders orange 62 Greg Gillan 26.3 26
4 North Lanarkshire purple 50 Matthew Cunningham 27.6 24
5 Midlothian blue 39 Jack Laidlaw 28.1 22
6 East Lothian red 10 Ewan Steven 28.5 20

7= West Lothian sky 74 Michael Forrest 28.0 17
7= West Lothian sky 82 Blair Robertson 28.0 17
9 Edinburgh yellow 15 Christopher Burn 28.1 14

10 Scottish Borders orange 72 Scott Wilson 28.8 12
11 Edinburgh yellow 16 David Stewart 30.2 10
12 Midlothian blue 37 Johnathon Simpson 31.7 8



Results Sheet 4 Lap Race

Competition: Venue: Date
NUS-East of Scotland Region Under 13 Boys Meadowbank Sports Centre, Edinburgh 27 Jan 2007

Ranking Team Colour Points

Fife green 0
1 Scottish Borders orange 44
2 East Lothian red 42
3 North Lanarkshire purple 40
4 Edinburgh yellow 36
5 Midlothian blue 30
6 West Lothian sky 28

Ranking Team Colour BibNo Name Best Points

1 Midlothian blue 38 Jamie Wyse 54.0 30
2 North Lanarkshire purple 49 Scott McKendry 55.7 28
3 East Lothian red 7 Keiran Sim 58.9 26
4 Scottish Borders orange 61 David Edwards 1:01.4 24
5 Edinburgh yellow 14 Christopher Nairn 1:01.9 22
6 Scottish Borders orange 65 Cameron Gowans 1:03.3 20
7 West Lothian sky 81 Jordan Marshall 1:04.4 18
8 East Lothian red 1 Alastair Armet 1:04.2 16
9 Edinburgh yellow 21 Adam Dalley 1:04.8 14

10 North Lanarkshire purple 58 Matthew Boyle 1:07.4 12
11 West Lothian sky 73 Lewis Palmer 1:07.5 10



Results Sheet 6 Lap Time Trial

Competition: Venue: Date
NUS-East of Scotland Region Under 13 Boys Meadowbank Sports Centre, Edinburgh 27 Jan 2007

Ranking Team Colour Points

Edinburgh yellow 0
Fife green 0
Midlothian blue 0

1= East Lothian red 50
1= Scottish Borders orange 50
3 West Lothian sky 46
4 North Lanarkshire purple 38

Ranking Team Colour BibNo Name Best Points

1 East Lothian red 4 Bruce Lindsay 1:31.9 30
2 West Lothian sky 75 Liam Murray 1:33.3 28
3 Scottish Borders orange 63 Dylan Howel 1:34.1 26
4 Scottish Borders orange 64 David Bonnar 1:35.1 24
5 North Lanarkshire purple 52 Ciaran Gallagher 1:35.5 22
6 East Lothian red 8 Ruaridh Smith 1:38.3 20
7 West Lothian sky 79 Ross Barber 1:38.9 18
8 North Lanarkshire purple 57 Ross Lowe 1:41.6 16



Results Sheet 8 Lap Paarlauf

Competition: Venue: Date
NUS-East of Scotland Region Under 13 Boys Meadowbank Sports Centre, Edinburgh 27 Jan 2007

Ranking Code Team Colour Heat Final Performance Points

1 05 North Lanarkshire purple 1:51.1 0.0 1:51.1 70.0
2 01 East Lothian red 1:55.3 0.0 1:55.3 60.0
3 04 Midlothian blue 1:55.8 0.0 1:55.8 50.0
4 06 Scottish Borders orange 2:02.7 0.0 2:02.7 40.0
5 07 West Lothian sky 2:10.2 0.0 2:10.2 30.0



Results Sheet 4 x 1 Lap Relay

Competition: Venue: Date
NUS-East of Scotland Region Under 13 Boys Meadowbank Sports Centre, Edinburgh 27 Jan 2007

Ranking Code Team Colour Heat Final Performance Points

1 07 West Lothian sky 55.1 0.0 55.1 70.0
2 05 North Lanarkshire purple 55.4 0.0 55.4 60.0
3 02 Edinburgh yellow 56.0 0.0 56.0 50.0
4 01 East Lothian red 56.5 0.0 56.5 40.0
5 06 Scottish Borders orange 58.7 0.0 58.7 30.0



Results Sheet 4 x 2 Lap Relay

Competition: Venue: Date
NUS-East of Scotland Region Under 13 Boys Meadowbank Sports Centre, Edinburgh 27 Jan 2007

Ranking Code Team Colour Heat Final Performance Points

1 01 East Lothian red 1:50.8 0.0 1:50.8 70.0
2 07 West Lothian sky 1:51.1 0.0 1:51.1 60.0
3 02 Edinburgh yellow 1:52.5 0.0 1:52.5 50.0
4 05 North Lanarkshire purple 1:54.1 0.0 1:54.1 40.0
5 06 Scottish Borders orange 1:59.8 0.0 1:59.8 30.0



Results Sheet High Jump

Competition: Venue: Date
NUS-East of Scotland Region Under 13 Boys Meadowbank Sports Centre, Edinburgh 27 Jan 2007

Ranking Team Colour Points

Fife green 0
Midlothian blue 0

1 North Lanarkshire purple 51
2 Edinburgh yellow 50
3 East Lothian red 44
4 Scottish Borders orange 30
5 West Lothian sky 23

Ranking Team Colour BibNo Name Best Points

1 Edinburgh yellow 14 Christopher Nairn 1.30 30
2 North Lanarkshire purple 50 Matthew Cunningham 1.20 28
4 East Lothian red 4 Bruce Lindsay 1.15 26

5= North Lanarkshire purple 52 Ciaran Gallagher 1.10 23
5= West Lothian sky 74 Michael Forrest 1.10 23
7 Edinburgh yellow 18 Ben Hubbard 1.10 20
8 East Lothian red 6 George Loudon 1.00 18

9= Scottish Borders orange 67 Craig Scott 0.90 15
9= Scottish Borders orange 70 Thomas Hume 0.90 15



Results Sheet Shot

Competition: Venue: Date
NUS-East of Scotland Region Under 13 Boys Meadowbank Sports Centre, Edinburgh 27 Jan 2007

Ranking Team Colour Points

Edinburgh yellow 0
Fife green 0

1 North Lanarkshire purple 48
2= East Lothian red 42
2= Midlothian blue 42
2= Scottish Borders orange 42
5 West Lothian sky 36

Ranking Team Colour BibNo Name Best Points

1 Midlothian blue 38 Jamie Wyse 9.09 30
2 Scottish Borders orange 72 Scott Wilson 8.81 28
3 North Lanarkshire purple 56 David McCrum 7.51 26
4 East Lothian red 9 Lee Sneddon 7.34 24
5 North Lanarkshire purple 53 Keir McCormack 6.90 22
6 West Lothian sky 78 Steven Hook 6.55 20
7 East Lothian red 5 Andrew Loudon 5.03 18
8 West Lothian sky 81 Jordan Marshall 4.90 16
9 Scottish Borders orange 71 Richard Leckie 4.47 14

10 Midlothian blue 37 Johnathon Simpson 3.51 12



Results Sheet Speed Bounce

Competition: Venue: Date
NUS-East of Scotland Region Under 13 Boys Meadowbank Sports Centre, Edinburgh 27 Jan 2007

Ranking Team Colour Points

Fife green 0
1 West Lothian sky 51
2 Edinburgh yellow 45
3 North Lanarkshire purple 40
4 Scottish Borders orange 28
5 East Lothian red 20
6 Midlothian blue 14

Ranking Team Colour BibNo Name Total Points

1= Edinburgh yellow 21 Adam Dalley 71 28
1= Scottish Borders orange 66 Steven Mitchell 71 28
1= West Lothian sky 76 Rhies Van Brown 71 28
4= North Lanarkshire purple 57 Ross Lowe 68 23
4= West Lothian sky 80 Keiran Kinnard 68 23
6 East Lothian red 10 Ewan Steven 63 20

7= Edinburgh yellow 15 Christopher Burn 61 17
7= North Lanarkshire purple 54 Liam Cantwell 61 17
9 Midlothian blue 39 Jack Laidlaw 60 14

East Lothian red 3 Rhys Demainczuk 0 0
Scottish Borders orange 68 Murray Lemmon 0 0



Results Sheet Standing Long Jump

Competition: Venue: Date
NUS-East of Scotland Region Under 13 Boys Meadowbank Sports Centre, Edinburgh 27 Jan 2007

Ranking Team Colour Points

Fife green 0
Midlothian blue 0

1 East Lothian red 54
2 Edinburgh yellow 50
3 North Lanarkshire purple 40
4 West Lothian sky 34
5 Scottish Borders orange 32

Ranking Team Colour BibNo Name Best Points

1 East Lothian red 2 Lawrie Corner 2.15 30
2 Edinburgh yellow 13 Scott Henderson 2.10 28
3 North Lanarkshire purple 51 Lewis Gibb 2.08 26
4 East Lothian red 11 Nicholas Galloway 1.98 24
5 Edinburgh yellow 15 Christopher Burn 1.92 22
6 Scottish Borders orange 61 David Edwards 1.80 20
7 West Lothian sky 77 Daniel Wallace 1.80 18
8 West Lothian sky 79 Ross Barber 1.59 16
9 North Lanarkshire purple 58 Matthew Boyle 1.53 14

10 Scottish Borders orange 64 David Bonnar 1.52 12



Results Sheet Standing Triple Jump

Competition: Venue: Date
NUS-East of Scotland Region Under 13 Boys Meadowbank Sports Centre, Edinburgh 27 Jan 2007

Ranking Team Colour Points

Fife green 0
Midlothian blue 0

1 North Lanarkshire purple 50
2 East Lothian red 46
3 Scottish Borders orange 42
4 Edinburgh yellow 38
5 West Lothian sky 34

Ranking Team Colour BibNo Name Best Points

1 Scottish Borders orange 62 Greg Gillan 6.04 30
2 East Lothian red 8 Ruaridh Smith 5.96 28
3 North Lanarkshire purple 49 Scott McKendry 5.78 26
4 North Lanarkshire purple 60 Kevin Gorman 5.74 24
5 Edinburgh yellow 17 Reece Buchanan 5.56 22
6 West Lothian sky 75 Liam Murray 5.48 20
7 East Lothian red 1 Alastair Armet 5.35 18
8 Edinburgh yellow 16 David Stewart 5.32 16
9 West Lothian sky 82 Blair Robertson 5.16 14

10 Scottish Borders orange 65 Cameron Gowans 4.98 12



Results Sheet Vertical Jump

Competition: Venue: Date
NUS-East of Scotland Region Under 13 Boys Meadowbank Sports Centre, Edinburgh 27 Jan 2007

Ranking Team Colour Points

Fife green 0
Midlothian blue 0
West Lothian sky 0

1 North Lanarkshire purple 50
2 Edinburgh yellow 46
3 Scottish Borders orange 42
4 East Lothian red 30

Ranking Team Colour BibNo Name Best Points

1 East Lothian red 7 Keiran Sim 55 30
2 North Lanarkshire purple 59 Thomas McDonald 43 28
3 Edinburgh yellow 20 Fraser Allardyce 40 26
4 Scottish Borders orange 69 Matthew Hulton 39 24
5 North Lanarkshire purple 55 Stephen Drennan 32 22
6 Edinburgh yellow 19 James Williamson 29 20
7 Scottish Borders orange 63 Dylan Howel 27 18
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